In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of ! Ill Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H .
e e . Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number I 0 |4_|?|FI-0—|—0— ’?l?

01/06/2017 #246
COMPANIES HOUSE —

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Maguari UK Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Colin lan
Surname Vickers
Liquidators address
Building namelnumber' Suite 2
Street | 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region rBrighton
Postcode ,? WP-I—-I_Z_[F[T_’_
Country
u Liguidator's name @
7 H © Other liquidator
Full forename(s} Christopher David Us this section 1o tell us about
Surname Stevens another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumberl Suite 2 @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Streat {2nd Floor, Phoenix House another fiquidator,
Post town ’ 32 West Street
CountyRegion | Brighton
e [BIN[ 1] [2] RIT|
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




-L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs

Date ifs b5 Pl

Statement of affairs

| attach:

T Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature | Smatwe

X | L X
i

Signature date "3 FO_— l?[m_S— ,2 ’FITI?

04/17 Version 1.0



- LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilf be
visible to searchers of the public record.

1 Contact name

Colin lan Vickers

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address befow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

For further information please see the guidance notes

et ERP Advisory LLP
[M= " suite 2
| 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|
e 32 West Street
, County/Region Bl'lg htor
i :’::’ Wmﬁl—.ﬁ—ﬁﬁ’_ n Further information

01273 916666

I Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affalrs of
Maguari UK Limited

on the 15 May 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that tha facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Bl / Rncctimnns

Signed

Dated Ay s e x‘,?-




Maguar! UK Limited
Statement Of Affalrs as at 15 May 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £ -
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 82,556.51 82,556,51
RBS Involce Finance Limited (82,556.51)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Improvements 23,180.20 NIL
Rent Deposit 16,000.00 Uncertain
Fixtures & Fitings 16,455.59 1,645.56
Computer Eguipment 3,117.55 311.76
Intellectual Property 5,935.16 NIL
Cash at Bank 655.30 655.30

2,612.62

Estimated total assets aviilable for preferential creditors

oo
Signature / Date _\ﬂn_:,t_uf,_z- u'),




Maguari UK Limited
Statement OF Affalrs as at 15 May 2017

Al - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 2,612.62
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
5 Employee Claims 2,257.25
2,257.25
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 355.37
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
355.37
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appticable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 355,37
Dehts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assety after flaating charges 355,37
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availabla to unsecured craditors 355.37
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Unsecured Creditors 60,663.17
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 49,564.73 -
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 3,739.78
Intercompany Loan - Maguar Holding BV 15,000.00
6 Employee Clalms 19,895.48
Landiord Uncertain
148,863.16
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Saptember 2003) (148,507.79)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (148,507.79)
Issued and called up capltal
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100,00
{148,607.79)

Estimated total deﬂciepcy[surplus as regards membetrs

-

e Pate *A A0 D]

Signature




MAGUARL UK LIMITED

B - COMPANY CREDITORS
Amount of Data | Valueof
Name of Credftors ar Clalmant Adtlress (with poast cads) Deht Betails n':mv Securlty hetd Securlty | Security
y Craditor Given £

Amozon B S.a.r] et IDON, EC1A 2FD
Athena Tedecom United Reaurs Glowester Dacks, Noith Warehouss, ter Docks, GLOLKFSTER, Gl 2EP
By Prodits Asodlzlon [Richa Rouse, 8 Tinhon Sireet, Sedgley, DOOLEY, DY TG
[ Tha Boots Com; Tol HIE Howcs, 9999 City gate, NOTTINGHAM, NGL 5FS ~

ry, Putlic Refatians EEd B EIED Wi 2AH

Cafoiing rnett Street, 2nd Floor, Py HOON,
[Centalessexcolloge toad Gravdey, CRAWLEY, RH10 1NR :
Crawiéy Borcugh Couel ]Tcwn Eﬁén The Bou%am CRAWLEY, RHIO UZ

GHL 51 Misuncr Bowevard, CENTRAL MILTON KEYNES, MKS 1EQ

Iz A
.C.Farker & Company [t Cank 34 5t George's Place, KENT CLL IXE
Ualt E'Bﬁ_“m %m?& Firilon Inteimationa] Techng Park, BCANTYRE, G72 0BF
B

Eden Sprngs UK Lid
Bite Fire Protection Ltd ate Housa, 5-7 ECIA
Feelo Holdings Feefo Bary, Heath Farm Road, PETERSFIELD, GUA1 4HT
M Focus Leather Products Co, Flat AL7, 4/F Block A, Froficient i 1 Centre, No.6 Wang Kvain Road, Kondoon Bay, ROWLOON, Hon
Granby Martin 128-134 Oevelard] Shrael, 1T 6AB
Stapie Court 11 Staple Inn Bull < LONDON, WeTY 7

G5l
Horley Services Group T Hr. Reghl Salfords Jogustilal Estate, SURREY, RH1 555
HM Revenue & Cystoms - VAT Speciallst Offige South, Wodltich, VAT 426 Processing Only, DHE 490, BXS SAB

HM Revenua & C - PAYEINI ICHU, Room BE 3202, Renton Park View, Longbenton, Hewcastia Unon Tyne, NE9S 122
Le: M_F@JM__
2 7NE

ublishing Lid ] M. 2u8
i HK Mimjted n atk Cot
Unlted Nor!h d, LO; N79DP
il Mothergare NOC, GHL Exel Supply Chaln, torthamptanshire, CRICK, NNG 7GX
Magua <0 Deminartioll Advocaten, L, Spingeriaan 17, 9702 KA Grontngen
mbus ng 1 Centrus Mead Lane, HERTFORD, SG13 76X
9 29 Safishury Avenue. WIRRAL, CH48 DOL . -
Hal | T Ple. 5 g Cu a¢ S8 5747, - 19
01 260 fisth Rogd, BERKSHIRE, BLLADX
Paut 18 Cranston Way, CRAWLEY DOWN, RHI0 6%
Pear] CP L] 55 Oueensdale Regd, LONDON, Wil 450 4.890.00/
nk Uning Limited & wery, §3 Bra d, 23,285.84
ABS Involee Finance Limted House, Elmwveood Avenue, FeRham, Middlesex, TW13 7Q0 - 82,556,51) Debertura Inchuding fixedt and | 28/12/2012
Rurssell Pey [reloen, Bzjcombe Road, Horley, Smey, RHB 95W 3,
sy Stixlios -1 1 Westhoume Grous, King House, LONDON, W2 4UA 1,560,
ISireatydmConers 15 Hook s= Business Centre: Hook Rise South, SURBITON, KT 7LD %
|Structured Communications b4 22 fondon Road, HORSHAM, RHID JAY 156,55
ems Bechnokog 41 Riverside T, KENT, ME2 4DP 156.46]
|Western Provideat Assoctation Lt Rivergate Hopse Blackbrook Park, TAUNTON, TAL 2PE 128,23]
odstock I Servires Lid nk 5 The Courtyand, Holmb A, Craviley Road, FAYGATE, RHIA 455 ﬁlsﬁ
Aorkioa ickary House Fifth Avenue, GATESHEAR, FE11 OF 32.28
___preeaalms [Sea Apperddl: B1 22,1527 f
’
TOTAL:  233.676,92

- X
’ /Lﬁ)/ o\ Bng1g™ Dai]




FRP Advisory LLP
Maguar] UK Limited

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up  Pald Up
Value Shares

HBOO  Maguari Holding By /O Dommerholt Advocaten, L. Spingeraan 17, 9202 KA Gronin ' Ordinary 1.00 100 Q.00 100,00

1 Ordinary Entries Yotalling 1.00 100 0,00 100.00

Slgnature: Date: - -




